Organisation

Grant

District Community Safety Partnerships

Ashford
Canterbury
Dartford
Dover
Gravesham
Maidstone
Sevenoaks
Shepway
Swale
Thanet
Tonbridge and Malling
Tunbridge Wells

Medway Community Safety
Partnership

Kent Community Safety
Partnership (KCSP)

Community Call for
Action (Kent)

Kent Young Persons
Substance Misuse

Kent Youth Offending Team
Medway Youth Offending Team
Kent Drug and Alcohol Action Team

Medway Drug and
Alcohol Action Team

Charlton Athletic
Community Trust

Kent Criminal Justice Board
Kent Crimestoppers

Crimestoppers Trust (National)

Kent People’s Trust

Kent Police Partnership Fund

Kent and Medway Independent
Domestic Violence Adviser provisions

Kent Criminal Justice Board
Kent County Council (KCC)

Medway Safeguarding Children Board

Kent Safeguarding Children Board

Kent and Medway Adult Safeguarding
Protection

TOTAL GRANT FUNDING

£35,295
£40,337
£38,962
£35,295
£38,962
£45,379
£38,045
£35,295
£41,254
£39,878
£34,836
£34,836

£118,369

£48,507

£10,400

£113,287

£319,826
£103,574
£367,823

£72,211

£42,203

£46,000
£16,000
£42,622

£5,000

£66,000

£115,000

£40,000
£5,000

£16,800

£50,000

£22,990

£2,079,986

Purpose of Grant

To support local crime reduction and prevention initiatives that meet the priorities
and objectives set out within this plan. Funding to be allocated by individual
Community Safety Partnerships to local projects and initiatives.

To support local crime reduction and prevention initiatives within Medway which
meet the priorities and objectives of this Plan.

To support county-wide initiatives that meet the priorities of this Plan

To allow the Kent Community Warden scheme to support local community initiatives
that meet the priorities of this Plan.

To be allocated to the Kent Drug and Alcohol Action Team to provide intervention
programmes that tackle substance misuse amongst young people.

To support initiatives that prevent youth reoffending and divert young people away
from entering the criminal justice system.

To fund drug intervention and rehabilitation programmes that address the root
causes of crime and anti-social behaviour.

To support prevention and diversionary work with young people to encourage them
to engage in positive activities rather than crime and anti-social behaviour.

To co-commission provision of restorative justice services across Kent and Medway
To provide support to Kent Police in gathering information on crime.

To support the national Crimestoppers 24/7 Contact Centre

To be used to support local activities and initiatives that contribute towards my
police and crime priorities.

To provide a discretionary fund to Divisional Commanders to allow them to fund
activities that will support operational delivery of local policing and community
preventative activity.

To commission a county-wide service for the provision of Independent Domestic
Violence advisers and to address current funding gaps. Funding provided to Kent
Probation who are acting as the Commissioning body.

To fund the activities of the Kent Criminal Justice Programme team and to meet my
duties to secure an efficient and effective criminal justice system.

To support the role of the Kent Domestic Violence Co-ordinator.

To support the work and activities of the Medway Safeguarding Children Board of
which Kent Police is a statutory partner.

To support the work and activities of the Kent Safeguarding Children Board of which
Kent Police is a statutory partner.

To support the activities of the Kent and Medway Adult Safeguarding Board to ensure
we protect our vulnerable adults.




